
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

www.cdge.com.sg

Company Registration No: 199506048W

Yours sincerely

Jim Wong

CDGE Claims Department

DID: 62148374 FAX: 62141843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

A copy each of the following supporting documents marked [X] is enclosed:

[X] Original Repair Bill [X] Letter of Authority from Owner/Hirer/Operator

[X] GIA/Police Report(s) [X] Rental Rate Letter

[ ] LTA/GIA Search Slip(s) [X] Downtime/Mileage Record

[ ] Survey Report / Bill [ ] Witness Statement / Accident Scene Photo(s)

[ ] Driver's IC/DL/VL / Road Tax / Log Card / Certificate of Insurance

[ ] Tow Chit / PIR / Hirer's IRAS / Others :

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our clients' claims as soon

as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any

personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 11.12.2021 INVOLVING SHA9807E & SJU1898R ALONG MAWELL & ROBINSON RD

We are the authorised repair workshop for CityCab Pte Ltd , the owner of vehicle No SHA9807E,

which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle No SJU1898R.

The vehicle owner and the taxi hirer/driver concerned have requested and authorised us to assist

them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising

from the damage of the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driver, we are submitting these

claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants:

Attn : Motor Claims Department Without Prejudice

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY.AIG BUILDING #07-16

Singapore 079120

Our Ref: CC1221/SHA9807E/JW(st)

Date: 23.12.2021

Taxi Owner's Claim :

1. Cost of Repairs

2. Loss of Rental 3 days x S$ 125.19

3. Survey Report Fee

4. LTA Search Fee

5. GIA / Police Report Fee

6. Others

Hirer's Claim :

1. Loss of Income 3 days x S$ 80.00

2. Others

[E&OE] Total Claims

S$ 171.20

S$ 375.57

S$ 0.00

S$ 0.00

S$ 2.00

S$ 0.00

S$ 240.00

S$ 0.00

----------------------------

S$ 788.77











Our Ref: CC21120197

Date: 17 December 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 11/12/2021 @ 18:20 hrs
ALONG MAXWELL RD  AND  ROBINSON RD
INVOLVING SJU1898R

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717           Mainline +65 6555 1188           Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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12/21/21, 7:54 PM Mail - Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) - Outlook

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAMkAGY5MjA5NjAxLWUzOTktNDAzMi1hNmYyLWQzMjg1MjhjYjA2OQBGAAAAAAApXOAAHQAET… 1/1

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU 1898R & SHA 9807E ALONG/AT ANSON ROAD ON
11/12/2021

Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto) <jaslinkok@lkkauto.com>
Tue 12/21/2021 5:37 PM
To:  lawrenceng9@yahoo.com <lawrenceng9@yahoo.com>
Cc:  Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21012664/Vrs3
 
NG BEE WOON– BY EMAIL ONLY
[POLICY HOLDER]
 
Dear Sir/Madam,
                                                       
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU 1898R & SHA 9807E ALONG/AT ANSON ROAD ON 11/12/2021
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer,  AIG  Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your
policy.
 
We have received a claim from SHA 9807E against your motor insurance policy.
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favor as your vehicle was
changing lane and collided with third party who is moving in his own lane. Under Motor Accident Guide,
vehicles should keep in the proper lane and change lane only when it is safe. We will therefore proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.
 
Kindly let us have video footage as stated in your accident report.


Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement,
please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.
 
Please call us if you have further queries.
 
Yours faithfully,
 
c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

mailto:JaslinKok@lkkauto.com


4/5/22, 8:18 AM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1052862&extid=375634&CFID=93… 1/2

 

Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> CITYCAB PTE LTD. Claimant's ID: -> 199303839G. [A] Lee Su Li

2
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(205659) HYUNDAI AE IONIQ 1.6 (A). [A] Lee Su Li

3
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Clm Created Reg No: SHA9807E. Acct Date: 2021/12/11. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). Workshop: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) [A] Lee Su Li

4
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Lee Su Li

5
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/23 [A] Lee Su Li

6
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Lee Su Li

7
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex
press)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

9
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Label Added (23):Express. [A] Lee Su Li

10
14 Dec
2021
18:40

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> Thevan Thomas Karthikesavan [A] Lee Su Li

11
25 Jan
2022
11:46

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
25 Jan
2022
11:46

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
25 Jan
2022
11:46

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2020/08/27.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
25 Jan
2022
11:46

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
27 Jan
2022
10:58

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:523.58:Liability:100%*Quantum:(a)CORw/GST:$171.20+(b)LOR(2days x $125.19):$250.38+
LOI(2days x $50):$100 + (c)LTA/GIA search fee:$2= Total: $523.58***Recommended 1 repair days +
1 PRS=2DAYS

[A] Jaslin
Kok Chin Yi

16
31 Jan
2022
15:10

Video
Downloaded Downloaded OI Video - Accident [I] Tan,

Bennie-WZ

17
31 Jan
2022
15:27

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/23. Mandate Remarks: Subj to all doc/billings in order, SAB (LOI
claimed in injury claim). TP PRI on 14/12/21 while TP veh released on 15/12/21. LOR day: 1 day.

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

18
31 Jan
2022
15:27

Adj
Mandate Set

Approved:298.39:Subj to all doc/billings in order, SAB (LOI claimed in injury claim). TP PRI on 14/12/2
1 while TP veh released on 15/12/21. LOR day: 1 day.

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

19
11 Feb
2022
11:18

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [I] Tan,

Bennie-WZ

20
11 Feb
2022
11:18

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [I] Tan,

Bennie-WZ

21
11 Feb
2022
11:18

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [I] Tan,

Bennie-WZ

22
22 Feb
2022
21:05

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/12/23. Mandate Remarks: Subj to all doc/billings in order, SAB s
trictly for settlement sake. TP PRI on 14/12/21 while TP veh released on 15/12/21. LOR day: 1 day.

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

23
22 Feb
2022
21:05

Adj
Mandate Set

Approved:348.39:Subj to all doc/billings in order, SAB strictly for settlement sake. TP PRI on 14/12/21
while TP veh released on 15/12/21. LOR day: 1 day.

[I] Tan,
Bennie-WZ

24
25 Feb
2022
13:56

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [I] Boyogan,

Joane

25
25 Feb
2022
13:56

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [I] Boyogan,

Joane

26
04 Apr
2022
14:27

Video
Downloaded Downloaded OI Video - Accident [A] CHEW

HSIAO TONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=93271737&CFTOKEN=258d5b790a1b25-A6162BD3-085E-554E-1C9D57858F391FBC&USID=3251&RID=3939219
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=93271737&CFTOKEN=258d5b790a1b25-A6162BD3-085E-554E-1C9D57858F391FBC&USID=3251&RID=3939219
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=93271737&CFTOKEN=258d5b790a1b25-A6162BD3-085E-554E-1C9D57858F391FBC&USID=3251&RID=3939219
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=93271737&CFTOKEN=258d5b790a1b25-A6162BD3-085E-554E-1C9D57858F391FBC&USID=3251&RID=3939219&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1052862%26extid%3D375634%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=93271737&CFTOKEN=258d5b790a1b25-A6162BD3-085E-554E-1C9D57858F391FBC&USID=3251&RID=3939219


4/5/22, 8:18 AM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1052862&extid=375634&CFID=93… 2/2

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

27
04 Apr
2022
14:27

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] CHEW

HSIAO TONG

28
04 Apr
2022
14:27

Video
Downloaded Downloaded TP VIDEO [A] CHEW

HSIAO TONG

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2749628 16 Dec 2021
10:53:11

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SHA9807E SJU1898R 11.00

2750608 21 Dec 2021
09:17:27 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHA9807E Tan, Bennie-
WZ xx.xx

2760760 25 Jan 2022
11:46:02

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHA9807E SJU1898R 11.00

2764800 10 Feb 2022
15:51:33 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHA9807E Jaslin Kok Chin
Yi xx.xx

2764801 10 Feb 2022
15:51:38 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SHA9807E Jaslin Kok Chin
Yi xx.xx







